Country Report - Directors
{pageNum}

Country Report - Directors

CEO Biographies - (Where more than one CEO is named the position was held by both during the latest year) :

e 12 oot vl it efos e e

Adcorp Holdings limited Education,Bus Training & Employment Innocent Dutiro Male

Adcorp Holdings limited Education,Bus Training & Employment Richard L Pike Male South Africa 61
Adcorp Holdings limited Education,Bus Training & Employment Richard L Pike Male South Africa 61
Altron Industrial Robert E Venter Male South Africa 62
Altron Industrial Robert E Venter Male South Africa 62
Altron Industrial Mteto Nyati Male South Africa 2022
Anglo-Vaal Industries Food and Beverage Simon Crutchley Male South Africa 0
Anglo-Vaal Industries Food and Beverage Simon Crutchley Male South Africa 0
AngloGold Ashanti Mining S (Venkat) Venkatakrishnan Male British 58
AngloGold Ashanti Mining S (Venkat) Venkatakrishnan Male British 58
AngloGold Ashanti Mining S (Venkat) Venkatakrishnan Male British 58
AngloGold Ashanti Mining Kelvin Dushnisky Male Canada 0
AngloGold Ashanti Mining Kelvin Dushnisky Male Canada 0
Aspen Holdings Health Stephen B Saad Male South Africa 69
Aspen Holdings Health Stephen B Saad Male South Africa 69
Aspen Holdings Health Stephen B Saad Male South Africa 69
Aveng Construction HJ (Kobus) Verster Male South Africa 57
Aveng Construction HJ (Kobus) Verster Male South Africa 57
BHP Billiton Mining Andrew Mackenzie Male British 66
BHP Billiton Mining Andrew Mackenzie Male British 66
BHP Billiton Mining Andrew Mackenzie Male British 66
Bidvest Diversified Holdings Brian Joffe Male South Africa 76
Bidvest Diversified Holdings Lindsay P Ralphs Male South Africa 67
Exxaro Mining Sipho A Nkosi Male South Africa 69
Exxaro Mining Mxolisi Mgojo Male South Africa 63
Exxaro Mining Mxolisi Mgojo Male South Africa 63
FirstRand Bank Banking and Financial Services Sizwe E Nxasana Male South Africa 65
FirstRand Bank Banking and Financial Services Johan Petrus Burger Male South Africa 80
Glencore Xstrata Mining Ivan Glasenberg Male South Africa 67
Glencore Xstrata Mining Ivan Glasenberg Male South Africa 67
Glencore Xstrata Mining Ivan Glasenberg Male South Africa 67
Glencore Xstrata Mining Ilvan Glasenberg Male South Africa 67
Gold Fields Mining Nicholas J Holland Male South Africa 64
Gold Fields Mining Nicholas J Holland Male South Africa 64
Gold Fields Mining Nicholas J Holland Male South Africa 64
Grindrod Transport Alan K Olivier Male South Africa 63
Grindrod Transport Alan K Olivier Male South Africa 63
Grindrod Transport Andrew G Waller Male South Africa 61
Hosken Consolidated Investments Diversified Holdings John Copelyn Male South Africa 0
Hosken Consolidated Investments Diversified Holdings John Copelyn Male South Africa 0
Investec Banking and Financial Services Stephen Koseff Male South Africa 72
Investec Banking and Financial Services Stephen Koseff Male South Africa 72
Mondi Group Paper and Packaging Peter Oswald Male Germany 0
Mondi Group Paper and Packagmg Peter Oswald Male  Germany 0

T e~ 1 - . el o N —~ ~



VIonar aroup
Mondi Group
Mondi Group
Mondi Group
Mondi Group
Murray & Roberts
Murray & Roberts
Murray & Roberts
Reunert

Reunert

Reunert
SABMiller
SABMiller
Sanlam

Sanlam

Sanlam

Super Group
Super Group

Fapel diid raChayliy
Paper and Packaging

Paper and Packaging

Paper and Packaging

Paper and Packaging
Construction

Construction

Construction

Industrial

Industrial

Industrial

Food and Beverage

Food and Beverage

Banking and Financial Services
Banking and Financial Services
Banking and Financial Services
Transport

Transport

Uswdall
Peter Oswald
Peter Oswald
Peter Oswald
Peter Oswald
Henry Johannes Laas
Henry Johannes Laas
Henry Johannes Laas

Allan Dickson
Allan Dickson
Allan Dickson
Alan Clark
Alan Clark
Johan van 2yl
lan Kirk

lan Kirk

Peter Mountford
Peter Mountford

WBHO
WBHO
Woolworths
Woolworths
Xstrata

CEO Remuneration - USD:

Financial Year: W Total Salaries:|Total Annual Remuneration:|Avg. of Salaries:[Avg. of Remuneration:

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

21
22
26
25
23
26
26
24
25
22
24
23

Construction
Construction

Retail
Retail
Mining

2,516,471 6,490,601
15,772,342 33,969,585
16,467,451 36,170,579
20,009,369 55,998,858
21,854,934 62,098,412
21,500,216 43,694,447
21,199,499 44,184,248
18,818,687 44,159,667
16,438,206 39,847,096
16,932,595 37,908,180
14,664,907 32,469,746
15,322,543 35,963,565
285,440,564 449,219,052

Executive Director Remuneration - USD:

Financial Year: W Total Salaries:[Total Annual Remuneration:|Avg. of Salaries:[Avg. of Remuneration:

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012
2013
2014

2015

ANA4 -~

83
82
96
87

84
79
76

79

-0

4,029,461 9,997,475
36,123,835 80,965,071
38,060,058 88,077,280
46,245,246 147,609,273
49,897,375 138,999,816
48,518,244 101,697,077
44,618,639 103,470,536
38,899,229 100,832,241
39,210,755 104,194,971

NN ON4d N[O

OA NAC A=4

Elia Louw (Louwtjie) Nel
Elia Louw (Louwtjie) Nel

lan
lan
Michael (Mick)

1,258,236
751,064
748,520
769,591
874,197
934,792
815,365
723,796
684,925
677,304
666,587
638,439
12,410,459

1,007,365
435,227
464,147
481,721
573,533

577,598
564,793
511,832

496,339

AN ANCQ

Moir
Moir
Davis

3,245,301
1,617,599
1,644,117
2,153,802
2,483,936
1,899,759
1,699,394
1,698,449
1,660,296
1,516,327
1,475,898
1,498,482
19,531,263

2,499,369
975,483

1,074,113
1,537,597
1,597,699

1,210,679
1,309,754
1,326,740

1,318,924

4 NO4 Nnor

wviaic
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

aclimalny
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
South Africa
South Africa
South Africa
0

0

0

South Africa
South Africa
South Africa
0

0

South Africa
South Africa
South Africa
South Africa
Australia
Australia
South Africa

1015
1015
67

61
61

64
64
55



<V i
2017
2018
2019

69
74
62

vV,04 1,90
31,513,333
83,530,436
437,736,743

O, vy, 7 1
78,869,687

185,830,085
647,477,487

Non-Executive Director Remuneration - USD:

Financial Year:{No. of NEDS Tolal Salaries:|Average Fees:
0 1 0 0

2007 22 2,157,760 98,080
2008 189 16,358,802 86,555
2009 194 17,870,410 92,116
2010 219 25,657,459 117,157
2011 242 26,394,798 109,069
2012 246 30,278,347 123,083
2013 248 27,538,434 111,042
2014 229 27,432,894 119,794
2015 230 25,398,575 110,407
2016 238 25,464,910 107,447
2017 215 24,004,613 111,649
2018 227 26,487,310 117,200

2019

194

22,597,699

116,483

UV, VUL
463,431

1,144,253
7,060,270

HLVvoi,uJju
1,159,848
2,545,618
10,443,185



