

Country Report - Directors

CEO Biographies - (Where more than one CEO is named the position was held by both during the latest year) :

Company:	Sector:	Name:	Surname:	Gender:	Director Nationality:	Age at Latest Year End:
Adcorp Holdings limited	Education,Bus Training & Employment	Richard L	Pike	Male	South Africa	61
Adcorp Holdings limited	Education,Bus Training & Employment	Richard L	Pike	Male	South Africa	61
Adcorp Holdings limited	Education,Bus Training & Employment	Innocent	Dutiro	Male	0	0
Altron	Industrial	Robert E	Venter	Male	South Africa	62
Altron	Industrial	Robert E	Venter	Male	South Africa	62
Altron	Industrial	Mteto	Nyati	Male	South Africa	2022
Anglo-Vaal Industries	Food and Beverage	Simon	Crutchley	Male	South Africa	0
Anglo-Vaal Industries	Food and Beverage	Simon	Crutchley	Male	South Africa	0
AngloGold Ashanti	Mining	S (Venkat)	Venkatakrishnan	Male	British	58
AngloGold Ashanti	Mining	S (Venkat)	Venkatakrishnan	Male	British	58
AngloGold Ashanti	Mining	S (Venkat)	Venkatakrishnan	Male	British	58
AngloGold Ashanti	Mining	Kelvin	Dushnisky	Male	Canada	0
AngloGold Ashanti	Mining	Kelvin	Dushnisky	Male	Canada	0
Aspen Holdings	Health	Stephen B	Saad	Male	South Africa	69
Aspen Holdings	Health	Stephen B	Saad	Male	South Africa	69
Aspen Holdings	Health	Stephen B	Saad	Male	South Africa	69
Aveng	Construction	HJ (Kobus)	Verster	Male	South Africa	57
Aveng	Construction	HJ (Kobus)	Verster	Male	South Africa	57
BHP Billiton	Mining	Andrew	Mackenzie	Male	British	66
BHP Billiton	Mining	Andrew	Mackenzie	Male	British	66
BHP Billiton	Mining	Andrew	Mackenzie	Male	British	66
Bidvest	Diversified Holdings	Brian	Joffe	Male	South Africa	76
Bidvest	Diversified Holdings	Lindsay P	Ralphs	Male	South Africa	67
Exxaro	Mining	Sipho A	Nkosi	Male	South Africa	69
Exxaro	Mining	Mxolisi	Mgojo	Male	South Africa	63
Exxaro	Mining	Mxolisi	Mgojo	Male	South Africa	63
FirstRand Bank	Banking and Financial Services	Sizwe E	Nxasana	Male	South Africa	65
FirstRand Bank	Banking and Financial Services	Johan Petrus	Burger	Male	South Africa	80
Glencore Xstrata	Mining	Ivan	Glazenberg	Male	South Africa	67
Glencore Xstrata	Mining	Ivan	Glazenberg	Male	South Africa	67
Glencore Xstrata	Mining	Ivan	Glazenberg	Male	South Africa	67
Glencore Xstrata	Mining	Ivan	Glazenberg	Male	South Africa	67
Gold Fields	Mining	Nicholas J	Holland	Male	South Africa	64
Gold Fields	Mining	Nicholas J	Holland	Male	South Africa	64
Gold Fields	Mining	Nicholas J	Holland	Male	South Africa	64
Grindrod	Transport	Alan K	Olivier	Male	South Africa	63
Grindrod	Transport	Andrew G	Waller	Male	South Africa	61
Grindrod	Transport	Alan K	Olivier	Male	South Africa	63
Hosken Consolidated Investments	Diversified Holdings	John	Copelyn	Male	South Africa	0
Hosken Consolidated Investments	Diversified Holdings	John	Copelyn	Male	South Africa	0

Investec	Banking and Financial Services	Stephen	Koseff	Male	South Africa	72
Investec	Banking and Financial Services	Stephen	Koseff	Male	South Africa	72
Mondi Group	Paper and Packaging	Peter	Oswald	Male	Germany	0
Mondi Group	Paper and Packaging	Peter	Oswald	Male	Germany	0
Mondi Group	Paper and Packaging	Peter	Oswald	Male	Germany	0
Mondi Group	Paper and Packaging	Peter	Oswald	Male	Germany	0
Mondi Group	Paper and Packaging	Peter	Oswald	Male	Germany	0
Mondi Group	Paper and Packaging	Peter	Oswald	Male	Germany	0
Mondi Group	Paper and Packaging	Peter	Oswald	Male	Germany	0
Mondi Group	Paper and Packaging	Peter	Oswald	Male	Germany	0
Mondi Group	Paper and Packaging	Peter	Oswald	Male	Germany	0
Mondi Group	Paper and Packaging	Peter	Oswald	Male	Germany	0
Mondi Group	Paper and Packaging	Peter	Oswald	Male	Germany	0
Murray & Roberts	Construction	Henry Johannes	Laas	Male	South Africa	63
Murray & Roberts	Construction	Henry Johannes	Laas	Male	South Africa	63
Murray & Roberts	Construction	Henry Johannes	Laas	Male	South Africa	63
Reunert	Industrial	Allan	Dickson	Male	0	52
Reunert	Industrial	Allan	Dickson	Male	0	52
Reunert	Industrial	Allan	Dickson	Male	0	52
SABMiller	Food and Beverage	Alan	Clark	Male	South Africa	1015
SABMiller	Food and Beverage	Alan	Clark	Male	South Africa	1015
Sanlam	Banking and Financial Services	Johan	van Zyl	Male	South Africa	67
Sanlam	Banking and Financial Services	Ian	Kirk	Male	0	0
Sanlam	Banking and Financial Services	Ian	Kirk	Male	0	0
Super Group	Transport	Peter	Mountford	Male	South Africa	61
Super Group	Transport	Peter	Mountford	Male	South Africa	61
WBHO	Construction	Elia Louw (Louwtjie) Nel		Male	South Africa	0
WBHO	Construction	Elia Louw (Louwtjie) Nel		Male	South Africa	0
Woolworths	Retail	Ian	Moir	Male	Australia	64
Woolworths	Retail	Ian	Moir	Male	Australia	64
Xstrata	Mining	Michael (Mick)	Davis	Male	South Africa	55

CEO Remuneration - USD:

Financial Year:	No. of CEOs:	Total Salaries:	Total Annual Remuneration:	Avg. of Salaries:	Avg. of Remuneration:
2007	2	2,516,471	6,490,601	1,258,236	3,245,301
2008	21	15,772,342	33,969,585	751,064	1,617,599
2009	22	16,467,451	36,170,579	748,520	1,644,117
2010	26	20,009,369	55,998,858	769,591	2,153,802
2011	25	21,854,934	62,098,412	874,197	2,483,936
2012	23	21,500,216	43,694,447	934,792	1,899,759
2013	26	21,199,499	44,184,248	815,365	1,699,394
2014	26	18,818,687	44,159,667	723,796	1,698,449
2015	24	16,438,206	39,847,096	684,925	1,660,296
2016	25	16,932,595	37,908,180	677,304	1,516,327
2017	22	14,664,907	32,469,746	666,587	1,475,898
2018	24	15,322,543	35,963,565	638,439	1,498,482
2019	23	285,440,564	449,219,052	12,410,459	19,531,263

Executive Director Remuneration - USD:

Financial Year:	No. of EDs:	Total Salaries:	Total Annual Remuneration:	Avg. of Salaries:	Avg. of Remuneration:
2007	4	4,029,461	9,997,475	1,007,365	2,499,369

2008	83	36,123,835	80,965,071	435,227	975,483
2009	82	38,060,058	88,077,280	464,147	1,074,113
2010	96	46,245,246	147,609,273	481,721	1,537,597
2011	87	49,897,375	138,999,816	573,533	1,597,699
2012	84	48,518,244	101,697,077	577,598	1,210,679
2013	79	44,618,639	103,470,536	564,793	1,309,754
2014	76	38,899,229	100,832,241	511,832	1,326,740
2015	79	39,210,755	104,194,971	496,339	1,318,924
2016	78	33,821,258	84,325,471	433,606	1,081,096
2017	69	31,513,333	78,869,687	463,431	1,159,848
2018	74	83,530,436	185,830,085	1,144,253	2,545,618
2019	62	437,736,743	647,477,487	7,060,270	10,443,185

Non-Executive Director Remuneration - USD:

Financial Year:	No. of NEDs:	Total Salaries:	Average Fees:
0	1	0	0
2007	22	2,157,760	98,080
2008	189	16,358,802	86,555
2009	194	17,870,410	92,116
2010	219	25,657,459	117,157
2011	242	26,394,798	109,069
2012	246	30,278,347	123,083
2013	248	27,538,434	111,042
2014	229	27,432,894	119,794
2015	230	25,393,575	110,407
2016	238	25,464,910	107,447
2017	215	24,004,613	111,649
2018	227	26,487,310	117,200
2019	194	22,597,699	116,483